Greater Minnesota Regional Parks and Trails Commission

Funding Report

General Section Park or Trail Name: Cannon Valley Trail Park ID: 15-027D Funding Application #: 15-004F Date Designated: 2015-10-05 District6 Lead Organization: Cannon Valley Trail Joint Powers Board First Name: Scott Last Name: Roepke Mailing Address: 825 Cannon River Avenue City: Cannon Falls State: MN Zip: 55009 Phone: 5072630508 Email: trailmanager@cannonvalleytrail.com Project Name: Cannon Valley Trail Comprehensive Plan Update **Project Description:**

Cannon Valley Trail seeks to accomplish a Comprehensive Plan Update that will guide the development, provision of service and policies to ensure a continuing outstanding recreational experience for the citizens of Minnesota. The attachments provide detail on the need and request.

Funding Section

Project Cost Breakdown: Professional Planning and Engineering Services/Expenses - \$50,000

Grant Funding Request: \$37,500.00

Local Match: \$12,500.00Funder: Cannon Valley Trail Joint Powers BoardLocal Match: \$0.00Funder:Local Match: \$0.00Funder:Local Match: \$0.00Funder:Local Match: \$0.00Funder:

Total Funding: \$50,000 Percentage of Local Match: 25.0%

Completion Timeframe: 6-9 months after award and execution of grant agreement